Technical Datasheet
Product Code: AU-LEDD7010 Features & Applications
Registered Community Design 001886730 Constant current LED driver for use with
700mA LEDs AU-LEDD7010 Dimmable with AU-DSP dimmers (de-rated to 50%
Loading) 700mA constant current output Suitable for the supply of 10W LEDs Overload
protection Short-circuit protection Thermal protection Loop-in, loop-out primary wiring
terminals Integrated earth terminal for earth continuity No junction box required 1.0kV
SURGE PROTECTION – EN 61547 Safety compliance - EN 61347 EMC compliance -
EN 55015, EN 61000, EN 61547 Series wiring only 3 Year guarantee
Full Description Approvals
1-10W DIMMABLE CONSTANT CURRENT LED DRIVER
Specifications
Input Voltage (V) 220-240V AC 50/60Hz
Output Voltage (V) 700mA V
Nominal Power (VA) 1-10W VA
Line Current (A) 0.060 A
Sec Current (A) 0.700 A
Max Ambient Temp (deg. C) 50 deg. C
Max Case Temp (deg. C) 80 deg. C
Protection Class Class 2
Self Monitoring
Dimmable
Length (mm) 185 mm
Width (mm) 40 mm
Height (mm) 31 mm
Short Circuit Protection
Overload Protection
Soft Start
Guarantee 3 Years
Product Weight 0.086 Kg
Aurora - Technical Datasheet http://www.aurora.eu.com/ProductPages/PowerDatasheet.aspx?g=10635
1 of 1 26/04/2013 11:15